| ° KEV 5511 2' 06 | TRL | UST DEED | Vol. m89 | _Page | 17205 |
|--|--|--------------------------------|-----------------|--|---------------|
| THIS TRUST DEE RICHARD F BOGATA | D, made this 19 Y AND TAMYRA L BOGATA | day of SEPTI | EMBER | | 89 betwee |
| Grantor WILLIAM P | RRANDSNESS | AS TEMANTS E | ST THE ENTIRETY | <u>Y</u> | |
| SOUTH VALLE | BRANDSNESS Y STATE BANK | | | , a | s Trustee, ar |
| Beneficiary. | | Bear of Living Local | | | |
| | a state of the | | | | ••••••• |
| Grantor irrevocable | | VESSETH: onveys to trustee | in truck with | n en | |
| Grantor irrevocably (KLAMATH | rants, bargains, sells and contracts, bargains, sells and contents, oregon, description of the second | onveys to trustee ribed as: | | | , the propert |
| Grantor irrevocably g | rants, bargains, sells and controls and cont | onveys to trustee ribed as: | | | , the propert |
| Grantor irrevocably E KLAMATH SEE ATTACHEI | rants, bargains, sells and controls and cont | onveys to trustee ribed as: | E A PART HERET | | , the propert |
| Grantor irrevocably E KLAMATH SEE ATTACHEI | rants, bargains, sells and controls and cont | onveys to trustee ribed as: | E A PART HERET | | , the propert |

fion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of --FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100-----

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereol, it not sooner paid, to be due and payable MARCH 15, ..., 19 90 WITH RIGHT TO FUTURE ADVANCES The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment BENEWARS. sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of the the stated above, or the maturity dates expressed therein, or AND

nerein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: I. To protect, preserve, and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish in said property. 2. To complete of yestore payable, and in good and workmanike manner any building or ideprovement thereor. 3. To comply when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all we all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all supports, if the beneliciary so requests, to ion in erstrictions allecting said property. 5. To comply with all end to pay to filing same in the proper public office or office, and to pay for filing same in the by filing offices or agreeching agencies as may be deemed deviable by the 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings

bin the executing even there and statistic the spin of the proper public office or office, as well as the cost of all lies beaches in the briting officers or speaching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the briting officers or speaching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the briting officers or speaching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the desirable of the briting officers or speaching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the briting officers or speaching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the briting officers or speaching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the briting officers or speaching the british of the speak of the branching agencies of an amount not less than 3. ...IN Fully may from time to the latter; all if an anount not less than 3...IN fully may from time to the latter; all if an anount not less than 3...IN for provide and continuously may how the speak of the speak of the branching and the speak of the speak of the speak of the branching and the speak of the speak

It is mutually agreed that: A. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, it is o elevent to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation loss use haking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and altorney's lees necessarily paid or applied by it first upon any the balance applied or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and gradies after the balance applied upon the indebtedness and execute such instruments grees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments grees, at its own expense, to take such actions and the trial and heliciary's request. 9. At any time and heliciary's request. (ciary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of hull and presentation of this indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

Branting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charke frantee in any reconvey, without warrany, all or any part of the property. The frantee in any reconvey, without warrany, all or any part of the property. The feasily entitled thereto," and the described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the incident shere in old any matters or lacks shall be conclusive proof of the truther shere in other shorts. Thuster's less for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 5.
10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in yerson, by aftent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without such and the alequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, secured to the alequacy of any security for the advection and collection, including thessens of operation and collection, and apply the same. If the entering upon and take possession of said property, stees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such renis, issues and prolites or compensation or awards for any taking or dire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any said and apply the same.
12. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the insurance policies or compensation or elease thereods and in such order as beneficiary may determine.
13. The entering upon and taking prosession of said property, the one such renis, issues and prolitication or release thereods and in such order and end production of such renix as upon and production and analy processing at any determine.
14. The entering upon and taking prosession of said property, the order of such renix issues and prolitication or release thereot as altoreasting or damage of the proceeds of line and other insuran

property, aim the application or release thereol as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any delaul to notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any afterement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment afterement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment afterement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment afterement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment after and payable. In such an equity as a mortgage or direct the busices to forcelose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the busices to forcelose this trust deed advertisement and sale, or may direct thrustices to forcelose this trust deed the benelicitary elicits to forcelose by advertisement and sale, the benelicitary or the benelicitary elicit to forcelose by advertisement and sale, the benelicitary or the benelicitary elicit to forcelose by advertisement and sale, the beneliciary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded to forcelose this trust deed in fusion required by law and proceed to forcelose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced forcelosue by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the fusice conducts and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the fusice conducts the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would being cured may be cured by tendering the pother default that is capable of obligation or trust deed. In adventing the beneficiary all costs and espenses actually incurred the result on the date that beneficiary all costs and espenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation or thus due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would being cured may be cured by tendering the portion default of defaults. The person selecting th

billingtion to here allocting the cure shall pay to the beneticiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enlorcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustees and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. I. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the parcel or parcels and developed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the parcel or parcels at the postporty so sold, but without any covenant or winted by law conveying plete. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive pro-ting and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Trustee, but including that apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the express of sale rust attenty. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons attenty. (3) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons attenty. (4) to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to suck sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appoint d such such as a trust trustee and herein or to any successor trustee appoint d here sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appoint d here

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and usuccessor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and usuccessor trustee, the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all tile, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed firemander. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written increased by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage revolds of the county or counties in which the successor trustee. If successor trustee, acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other def of truste of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary of trustee, shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

94.939

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 656.505 to 656.585.

35

Ξ

the state of the second st ราค เรื่องเหมือของเป็ญ The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

RICHARD F BOGAT L. Bracky TAMYRA & BOGATAY

17898

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.) STATE OF OREGON. STATE OF OREGON.) \$5.) ss. County of KLAMATH County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on This instrument was acknowledged before me on SEPT. 19 189 by RICHARD E BUGATAY AND TAMYRA L BOGATAY Davoing Macden Notary Public for Oregon (SEAL): (SEAL) Any complision expires: 10.5. CI My commission expires: ាំង ប៉ះ REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid TO:, Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to account the same of the same STREET, PROVIDENCE DATED: ST. 40 Horas of March 1996 Andread Strengther 1936 of D. News Beneficiary De not less or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures, Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. TRUST DEED STATE OF OREGON, County of (FORM No. 881) STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO, PORTLAND, ORE. Nertify that the within instrument ER 1912 HEREBEUR GAR

was received for record on the day RICHARD AND TAMYRA BOGATAY of 网络白海滨美国山海 化氯化盐 in book/reel/volume No. on SPACE RESERVED Grantor page or as fee/file/instru-FOR SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK ment/microfilm/recortion No...... RECORDER'S USE ESOUTH WELLS VISITE Record of Mortgages of said County. Beneficiary Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK TITLE NAME 801 MALN STREET

ELEX DEED

1.251

MTC No: 22262

17899

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that portion of Lots 49 and 50 of LOMA LINDA HEIGHTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the most Westerly corner of said Lot 50, and running thence, South 21 degrees 14' East along the Westerly line of Lot 50 a distance of 50.0 feet; thence Northeasterly, parallel to the Northwesterly line of said Lot 50, to the Easterly line of Lot 50; thence North 12 degrees 14' West a distance of 50.5 feet, more or less, to the most Northerly corner of said Lot 50; thence North 21 degrees 14' West, along the Easterly line of said Lot 49, a distance of 40.0 feet, more or less, to the most Easterly corner of parcel conveyed to Richard G. Beane et ux, by deed recorded in Volume 285 of deeds, page 115; thence Southwesterly, parallel with the Easterly line of Loma Linda Drive; thence South 21 degrees 14' East a distance of 40.0 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3809 028CA 00700

RICHARD AND TAMYRA BOGATAY

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| Filed for re | Sept. A.D., 19 8 of | ntain Title Co. at <u>11:36</u> Mortgages | _ o'clockA_M., on Page | and duly recorded in 17897 | 21st Vol. <u>M89</u> | day |
|--------------|---|---|---------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|-----|
| FEE | \$18.00 | | Evelyn Biehn | County Cler Recline Mic | k elexalore | |